## INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG ND



HIND AGRI-HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY (REGD.) In association with :

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 12AA AND 80G OF INCOME TAX ACT 1961 PAN : AAATH 6245G HEAD/EDITORIAL OFFICE - 418/4, SOUTH CIVIL LINES , MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001 (U.P.) INDIA Mob.: 09410284909, Website: www.researchjournal.co.in

E-mail : hahs\_2005@yahoo.com, hahs1624@gmail.com, hind\_society@yahoo.com.

PATRON Dr. Rita Raghuvanshi, Dean, College of Home Science, G.B. Pant Univ. of Ag. & Tech., PANTNAGAR (U.A.) Dr. M.Pathak, Dean, Faculty of Home Science, Assam Agircultural Univesity, JOHRAT(ASSAM) Dr. Gulraj Kalsi Kohli, Prof., Head & Dean, Faculty of Sciences, M.D.S. University, AJMER (RAJASTHAN) Dr. Rita Bakshi, Principal, Ginni Devi Modi Girls P.G. College, MODI NAGAR (U.P.)

# INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF HOME SCIENCE EXTENSION AND COMMUNICATION MANAGEMENT **EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR 2020**

PRESIDENT	:	Dr. K.V. Singh, Hind Institute of Science & Technology, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.)					
VICE PRESIDENT	:	Dr. D. Murali, Assot. Dean & Principal, College of Home Science, M.A.U., PARBHANI (M.S.)					
		Dr. Rohini Devi, Head, College of Home Science, Marathwada Agrl. University, PARBHANI (M.S.)					
SECRETARY	:	Dr. Rekha Dayal, Assot. Prof., Faculty of Home Science, C.S.A Univ. of Ag.& Tech., KANPUR (U.P.)					
JOINT SECRETARY	:	Dr. Kanwaljit Kaur, Assot. Prof., College of Home Science, Punjab Agric. Univ., LUDHIANA (PUNJAB)					
CHIEF EDITOR	:	Dr. Promila Sharma, Professor & Head, College of Home Science, G.B. Pant Univ. of Ag. & Tech.,					
Pantnagar, U.S. NAGAR (UTTARAKHAND)							
EDITOR	:	Alka Singh, Hind Agri-Horticultural Society, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.)					
EXECUTIVE EDITOR	:	Dr. Kh. Ringsuachong Aimol, Assot. Professor, College of Home Science, Central Agricultural					
		University, TURA (MEGHALAYA)					
MANAGING DIRECTOR	2 :	Dr. (Mrs.) Alka Singh, Hind Agri-Horticultural Society, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.)					

HEAD, DIV. OF COMPUTER : Mrs. Sonika Rathi Hind Institute of Science and Technology, MUZAFFARNAGAR (U.P.)

## **EXECUTIVE COUNCILLORS**

Dr. Nalini Ghatge, Principal, Women's College of Home Science and B.C.A., LONI (M.S.)

Dr. Mannischatge, i Inicipal, wonnen's conege of Home Science and D.C.A., LON (M.S.) Dr. Manoshi Barauh Deka, Senior Scientist, College of Home Science, Assam Agricultural University, JORHAT (ASSAM) Dr. Archana Chakravarty, Reader and Head, Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, B.H.U., VARANASI(U.P.) Dr. Sangita Srivastava, Reader and Head, University of Allahabad, ALLAHABAD (U.P.)

## ADVISORY BOARD

- Dr. Saraswati C. Hunshal, Sr. Scientist, College of Rural Home Science, University of Agril. Sciences, DHARWAD (KARNATAKA) Dr. Mala Handique, Associate Professor, Assam Agricultural University, JORHAT (ASSAM)
- Dr. Abha Singh, Associate Professor, College of Home Science, N.D. University of Ag. & Tech., Kumargani, FAIZABAD (U.P.)

Dr. Deepika Vig, Reader, College of Home Science, Punjab Agricultural University, LUDHIANA (PUNJAB)

### **EDITORIAL BOARD**

Dr. Manju Dutta Das, Professor & Head, College of Home Science, Assam Agriculture University, JORHAT (ASSAM)

Dr. Uma S. Hiremath, Professor, College of Rural Home Science, University of Agricultural Sciences, DHARWAD (KARNATAKA)

Dr. Minerva Saikia Baruah, Professor, College of Home Science, Assam Agriculture University, JORHAT (ASSAM)

Dr. Archna Kumar, Associate Professor, Lady Irwin College, University of Delhi, NEW DELHI

Dr. S. Helen, Associate Professor, Kerala Agricutural University, THRISSUR (KERALA)

Dr. Hare Krishna Mandal, Associate Professor, Govt. College of Education, BANIPUR (W.B.)

Dr. Bharat Hadiya, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Randheja, GANDHINAGAR (GUJARAT)

Dr. Priyanka A. Kausadikar, Assistant Professor, Rajiv Gandhi Agricultural College, Vasantrao Naik Marathwada Krishi Vidvapeeth, PARBHANI (M.S.)

Dr. Smitha Baby, Kerala Agricultural University, THRISSUR (KERALA)

Dr. Serene Shekhar, Assistant Professor, ASPEE College of Home Science & Nutrition, S.K.D. Agricultural University, S.K. NAGAR (GUJARAT)

India (in Rupees) 2000.00	Abroad (in Dollar) 300.00	Advertisement Tariff (For one volume)		
20000.00	3000.00	Full Page	Rs. 6000.00	(US\$900.00)
20000.00	3000.00	U-KD	D- 0000 00	
10000.00	1500.00	HairPage	Rs. 3000.00	(US\$450.00)
1500.00	100.00			
	(in Rupees) 2000.00 20000.00 20000.00 10000.00	(in Rupees) (in Dollar)   2000.00 300.00   20000.00 3000.00   20000.00 3000.00   20000.00 3000.00   10000.00 1500.00	(in Rupees) (in Dollar) Advertise   2000.00 300.00 300.00   20000.00 3000.00 Full Page   20000.00 3000.00 Half Page	(in Rupees) (in Dollar) Advertisement Tariff (For one v   2000.00 300.00 S00.00   20000.00 3000.00 Full Page   20000.00 3000.00 Full Page   10000.00 1500.00 Half Page

PAYMENT : All payment should be made in the name of HIND INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY in the form of demand draft from any Nationalized Bank Payable at MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001 (U.P.), INDIA. The article for publication may be sent in triplicate along with CD to the Hind Institute of Science and Technology, ASHRAM-418/4, South Civil Lines (Numaish Camp), MUZAFFARNAGAR 251001 (U.P.), INDIA.